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22/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Yaegl Country - Yamba NSW Part 1 4 3
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

22/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Yaegl Country - Yamba NSW Part 2 4 4
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

22/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 2
The Toi Time whanau learn that the sky is kahurangi, the grass is kikorangi and the sun is kowhai. Aunty Anika 

sings about nga tae o te uenuku - colours of the rainbow.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

22/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Health 1 8 Moorditj walang, good health is about looking after our bodies every day. It's solid koolangka! AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

22/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View We Look Down On Them 1 1
Meet Tui, Pukeko, Kereru and Piwakawaka: four chatty birds who love to people watch. They can't believe the 

absurdity of these modern day humans.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT G

22/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Wedge Tailed Eagle 3 3
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

22/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold Secret Of The Solaris 1 7
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

22/02/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Platypus 3 9
Kayne and Kamil are heading to the Apple Island in the name of platypus population research, and to uncover a 

little known dangerous characteristic of this popular species.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT G Y

22/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic
Happy Birthday And Dancing In The 

Street
1 4

Determined not to have his birthday overshadowed by Motown Day, Ben campaigns to have the town-wide 

holiday moved. 
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

22/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Gift Story 3 13
The children of the camp have the idea of exchanging gifts. While living the fun adventure, our three friends 

understand that when we give a gift, the important thing is not the object.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

22/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The City Of Arkadia 1 1
While exploring a cave, Bob and his sister Rebecca meet Arkana, messenger of the city of Arkadia, nestled in the 

center of the Earth.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG a Y Y

22/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Who Discovered Fire 1 21
Connie asks 'Who discovered fire?' and Grandpa spins a tall tale about Priscilla Von Wow, a stone-age magician 

who needed to think of the most spectacular magic trick the world had ever seen!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

22/02/2026 950 Animated Chums A Little Help 2 17 Romper is feeling sick, and the Chums try to make her feel better by bringing her different foods and flowers. CANADA English-100 2024 RPT G

22/02/2026 1000 Sport General Pro Bull Riding USA - World Team Series Austin, Texas 2025 3
NITV Sport presents the 2025 Pro Bull Riding World Teams series from the USA. Join us as the toughest cowboys 

from around the world compete to be named the 2025 PBR Teams Champions.
USA English-100 2025 RPT NC



22/02/2026 1100 Sport General Pro Bull Riding Australia Monster Energy Origin 3 Sydney Icc 2025 9
NITV Sport presents the 2025 Pro Bull Riding series from across regional and metro Australia. Join us as this 

country's toughest cowboys compete to be named the 2025 National champion.
AUSTRALIA 2025 RPT NC

22/02/2026 1200 Culture & Society Black And Dusty Black And Dusty  0 A group of Indigenous riders and drivers take part in the 2005 Finke Desert Race. AUSTRALIA English-100 2005 RPT G Y

22/02/2026 1300 Motorsport Dakar Rally 2026 Highlights Prologue 2026 1
The 48th edition of the Dakar Rally gets under way with the traditional Prologue in the city of Yanbu, located in 

Saudi Arabia's Medina Province.
SAUDI ARABIA 2026 RPT Y

22/02/2026 1400 Comedy Prime Time Black As Black As 1 14
After filling up on muddy water it's time to make camp and cook the crocs... but no matches! Chico produces an 

electric toothbrush and with some gunpowder from a shotgun cartridge to get a fire going.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; Yolngu 

Matha-50
2016 RPT PG Y

22/02/2026 1405 Other Dreaming Big Flat Track Racing 1 4 With bigger bikes, tougher races, and dreams on the line, Jayden and Riley must rise or risk being left behind. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG l Y Y Y

22/02/2026 1435 Action Adventure BMX Bandits   0
Two BMX expert bikers and a friend of theirs (Kidman) become entangled with a group of bank robbers after 

discovering a carton of walkie-talkies.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1983 RPT PG a l v Y Y

22/02/2026 1610 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Blekbala Mujik 0 0
Blekbala Mujik are an Australian rock, reggae group formed in Barunga, Northern Territory in 1986, fronted by 

Apaak Miller and performing with a four piece band and four dancers.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

22/02/2026 1700 Drama Graffiti Bridge   0
The unofficial sequel to 'Purple Rain'. The Kid (Prince) is now club owner and rival to Morris Day who get into a 

fight for the Glam Slam Nightclub.
USA English-100 1990 RPT PG l Y

22/02/2026 1835 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 25 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

22/02/2026 1845 Nature & Environment Arctic Secrets Delta Discoveries 1 3
The Western Arctic's mammoth Mackenzie Delta is the second largest in North America after the Mississippi. It is 

a biological transition zone - from the boreal forest to the ever frozen tundra.
USA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

22/02/2026 1935 Nature & Environment New Zealand's Most Endangered Species Rakiura 1 4
Tonight, Pax and Nicola venture out into the remotest pockets of Rakiura - Stewart Island, and their quest to find 

the most elusive species of the series is right under their nose.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2024 PG Y Y

22/02/2026 2025 Culture & Society Aquariums: The Dark Hobby  0 The Dark Hobby is an expose of the devastation to species and reefs caused by the aquarium trade. USA English-100 2021 RPT PG a w Y Y

22/02/2026 2125 Drama The Colour Purple   0
A black Southern woman struggles to find her identity after suffering years of abuse from her father and others 

over 40 years.
USA English-100 1985 RPT PG a l s v Y Y

22/02/2026 2405 Entertainment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Kununurra, Derwent River, Innisfail 5 9
Ernie hits the dirt roads and river crossings of Kununurra, Rae catches up with a young Tasmanian marine 

scientist, and Aaron gets a lesson on the skill of etching with a talented artist.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y Y

22/02/2026 2500 Popular Music / Jazz Cultural Connections Immersion Festival 2021 1
Concert series with live performances from Indigenous artists at the 1770 Cultural Connections Immersion 

Festival in central Queensland.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT PG

22/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Yabun Best Of Yabun 2015 2015 7
From our travelling music series, NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform on the Yabun 

stage at Victoria Park, Sydney.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG

22/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Coloured Stone 2013 1
Coloured Stone: In this episode of On the Road Bunna Lawrie shares the stories behind the songs and talks about 

the history of Coloured Stone when they first started touring and where they are today.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG



22/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Whitehouse 2013 2
Whitehouse: In This episode of On The Road home grown band from the mid north coast of NSW Whitehouse 

rock it out with their funky grooves and front man Grant Saunders shares his personal stories.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

23/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji - Ngyiampaa - Mutthi Mutthi 

Country - Mungo NSW Part 1
4 5

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

23/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji - Ngyiampaa - Mutthi Mutthi 

Country - Mungo NSW Part 2
4 6

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

23/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 3 Jojo, Maia and Tama find out about Tamanuitera and Aunty Anika makes kai with vegetables from her mara. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Day And Night 1 9 Kedala, day-time for the ngaangk, the sun and kedalak, night-time is when the miyak the moon comes out. AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

23/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Get Busy Living 1 2 There's a bird trapped inside a cage inside the human's house. Holy Heka! It's time to break that jailbird out. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

23/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Drifting Desert Sand 3 4
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold The New Continent 1 8
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

23/02/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Hairy Nosed Wombat 3 10
Kayne and Kamil are on a journey to the Epping Forest National Park in central Queensland to meet the once 

thought extinct, but still critically endangered, Hairy-Nosed Wombat.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic
Money, That's What I Want And Master 

Blaster
1 5

When Ella uses the Love family's vacation fund to buy a new toy, Ben turns to the Street Art World to help Ella 

pay back the money.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe To Each His Nest 3 1
Julie meets Passifou, the little gannets' fool. She would like to keep him forever, but the baby gets bored and 

ends up running away.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Between Two Worlds 1 2 In the city of Arkadia, the children feel that the life without Tehrig becomes more and more difficult. FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

23/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Who Invented Words 1 22
Louie asks 'Who invented words?' and Grandpa spins a tall tale about Flaximus, a young boy from Ancient Rome 

who won the job of dreaming up a name for every single thing in the world!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

23/02/2026 950 Animated Chums A Time For Thanks 2 18
Flies With Eagles wants to make her ribbon skirt on her own, and the chums try to help her finish it in time for the 

big pow wow.
CANADA English-100 2024 RPT G

23/02/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arctic Secrets Delta Discoveries 1 3
The Western Arctic's mammoth Mackenzie Delta is the second largest in North America after the Mississippi. It is 

a biological transition zone - from the boreal forest to the ever frozen tundra.
USA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

23/02/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 25 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

23/02/2026 1100 Nature & Environment New Zealand's Most Endangered Species Rakiura 1 4
Tonight, Pax and Nicola venture out into the remotest pockets of Rakiura - Stewart Island, and their quest to find 

the most elusive species of the series is right under their nose.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2024 RPT PG Y Y



23/02/2026 1150 Culture & Society Aquariums: The Dark Hobby  0 The Dark Hobby is an expose of the devastation to species and reefs caused by the aquarium trade. USA English-100 2021 RPT PG a w Y Y

23/02/2026 1250 Fillers Road Open Djarindjin Lombadina 1 1
Djarindjin is a medium-sized Aboriginal community located 170 km from Broome in the Kimberley Region of 

Western Australia, within the Shire of Broome.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT G

23/02/2026 1300 Culture & Society Buckskin  0
In the Adelaide suburb of Salisbury. Jack Buckskin is the teacher of an endangered language. Jack's mission is to 

teach the Kaurna language, the language of his ancestors, to as many people as he can.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG Y Y Y

23/02/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Ali & Mitch Torres: Birriga Birriga 

(Pippies) Soup & Goolil (Turtle) Chilli 

Tamarind Sambal

2 4
Drawing on the local seafood from Roebuck Bay, Ali and Mitch takes us to a childhood location that has on many 

occasions fed their family well with shellfish, fish and turtle aplenty.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Bang For Your Buck 8 83 Prepare to taste the savings as Adam, musician Sarah McLeod and chef Grant King give you bang for your buck! AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Icy Web, The 1 10
At the edge of the ice layer of Icelandis there may be a door leading to Arkadia. If you reach it, you have to 

overcome many dangers, solve many puzzles, and dare to face  the terrible Arakoee.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

23/02/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Sleeping Garden 2 17
Inside the Stomach of Buddha our young heroes discover an extraordinary lab in which the Yellow Dragon has 

been charged with energy. While rescuing Tao from a crater, Esteban gets stung by a scorpion.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

23/02/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Son Of The Sun 2 18
Stuck inside the Stomach of Buddha, Zia has saved Esteban who was stung by a scorpion. Meanwhile, the grown 

ups, guided by Ambrosius' compass, explode a hole into the ground to help them escape.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG a Y

23/02/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Honey Ants 4 9 Little J fears Levi is not his best friend anymore - until he finds out how Warumpi (honey ants) work together. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic
Don't Let The Joneses Get You Down 

And Keep On Truckin'
1 23

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward The Gifted Givers 2 14 Wham visits an organization that supports veterans to surprise his cousin Ira with a skydiving experience.  USA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

23/02/2026 1725 Business & Economics Small Business Secrets Bitesize Moo 2 6
Raw milk has always been controversial, but Saxon Joye has found a way to make it legal and available in 

supermarkets
AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT NC

23/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas The 77 Percent 2026 0
Africa is home to a large number of youth as they constitute 77 per cent of the continent's population. A few 

ambitious youngsters come together to share their vision for the continent's future.
AFRICA English-100 2025 NC

23/02/2026 1800 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Noongar Country - The Pinnacles WA 

Part 2
4 12

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

23/02/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 26 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

23/02/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arctic Secrets Fall On The Tundra 1 4
Nunavik, meaning 'Great Land', is bigger than California. It is a pristine wilderness of water, forest, and tundra, 

and home to the Inuit of Northern Quebec.
USA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

23/02/2026 1930 Biography Who Do You Think You Are? Pat Rafter Pat Rafter 15 5
On this episode of "Who Do You Think You Are?", former world number one tennis champion Pat Rafter 

encounters a fiery troublemaker and confronts a violent past.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG a Y Y



23/02/2026 2030 Culture & Society Karla Grant Presents Lousy Little Sixpence 2 4
In NSW in 1901, the Aborigines Protection Board planned to break up Aboriginal communities by forcibly 

removing their children and hiring them out as servants to white employers.
AUSTRALIA 2024 RPT PG a

23/02/2026 2130 Drama 8 Seconds   0
Professional bull-riding. The roughest, most dangerous, most grueling competitive sport. Life or death ... victory 

or defeat ... decided atop a 2,000-pound bull in 8 Seconds.
USA English-100 1994 RPT M l Y

23/02/2026 2320 History Always Was Always Will Be 0 0
This film documents the camp set up by a number of Aboriginal organisations to protect the Sacred Grounds of 

the Waugul in the middle of Perth from construction of a tourist centre and car park.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1989 RPT G Y Y

23/02/2026 2400 Entertainment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Pajinka, Broome, Sunraysia 5 10
Aaron takes a trip to the tip of mainland Australia, Ernie reconnects with an old friend in Broome, and Narelda 

gets a taste of the Sunraysia region with chef Stefano de Pieri.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y Y

23/02/2026 2500 Popular Music / Jazz Cultural Connections Immersion Festival
Cultural Connections Immersion 

Festival
2021 2

Concert series with live performances from Indigenous artists at the 1770 Cultural Connections Immersion 

Festival in central Queensland.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT PG

23/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater The Last Kinection 2013 3
The Last Kinection: Brother and sister duo Joel and Naomi Wenitong share their story about the history of the 

band, their childhood musical influences and the tragic accident that nearly ended it all
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

23/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Sue Ray 2013 4
Sue Ray: Newcomer to the music industry Queensland performer Sue Ray has risen to acclaim with her debut 

album about heartbreak and self-discovery. Sue Ray shares her stories and performs.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

23/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Kev Starkey 2013 5
Kevin Starkey is a  singer songwriter who talks about the importance of keeping culture alive through songwriting 

and music. Featuring performances with his four piece collective of musicians.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

24/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji Country - The Barkaa NSW Part 

1
4 7

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

24/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Barkinji Country - The Barkaa NSW Part 

2
4 8

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

24/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 4 Maia, Tama and Jojo spot zebras and crocodiles on safari while Aunty Anika finds animals in her room. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Celebrate 1 10 Kwort Kwobikin, to celebrate is deadly! Moort madja, family get-togethers are deadly! AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

24/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Does This Spark Joy? 1 3 The birds have found some curious and shiny human objects but what on earth are they used for? NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

24/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Marlee's Gift To Jedda 3 5
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold The End Of The Solaris 1 9
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

24/02/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Cone Snail 3 11 An epic journey to the sea floor to carry out research on 'a silent assassin', the deadly Cone Snail. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic

I Cant Help Myself Sugar Pie Honey 

Bunch And Don't You Worry Bout A 

Thing

1 6
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y



24/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Pam And The Chicoque 3 2
Pam doesn't say what she really wants and accumulates frustrations. When she meets the chicoque (skunk in the 

Cree and Metis language), she realizes that it would be better to say what bothers her.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Arkana And The Beast 1 3
Without suspecting that they are being watched and followed by pirates, our heroes venture into a jungle which 

shelters strange remains.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

24/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Is The Sea Salty 1 23
Connie asks 'Why is the sea salty?' and Grandpa spins a tale about a naughty creature named Worsley who lived 

up a mountain in North Wales and was trying to drink every last drop of the sea!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

24/02/2026 950 Animated Chums Best Chums Forever 1 1
A human girl on Turtle Island befriends a rabbit, a beaver, a ptarmigan as they help a fallen eaglet get back to her 

nest. They become the "Chums".
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

24/02/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arctic Secrets Fall On The Tundra 1 4
Nunavik, meaning 'Great Land', is bigger than California. It is a pristine wilderness of water, forest, and tundra, 

and home to the Inuit of Northern Quebec.
USA English-100 2017 RPT PG Y Y

24/02/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 26 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

24/02/2026 1100 Culture & Society Karla Grant Presents Lousy Little Sixpence 2 4
In NSW in 1901, the Aborigines Protection Board planned to break up Aboriginal communities by forcibly 

removing their children and hiring them out as servants to white employers.
AUSTRALIA 2024 RPT PG a

24/02/2026 1200 Documentary Feature Namatjira Project   0
From the remote Australian desert to the opulence of Buckingham Palace - Namatjira Project is the iconic story of 

the Namatjira family, tracing their quest for justice.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT M l Y Y

24/02/2026 1330 Culture & Society Big Sky Girls  0
Filmed in one day, Big Sky Girls follows a group of girls from remote and regional areas of Australia who have 

been selected for a song-writing mentorship program.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen

Dwes Wiggin - Dann: Chilli Fish & 

Mango Cheesecake With Bush 

Passionfruit Topping

2 5
Dwes cooks a favourite dish shared with him by one of his Aunties, and gives the Malaysian chilli fish dish a local 

twist.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Strictly Bbq 8 84
With movie star Paul Mercurio in the kitchen, the cue is for strictly BBQ. His co-stars? Adam and chef Rosy 

Scatigna!
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Pirate Convention 1 11
Convinced that Arkadia is nearby and that he has no place in the city, Spartakus makes his farewell. No sooner 

has he left our heroes than the pirates appear and take them prisoner.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

24/02/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Oasis, The 2 19
The Pyramid of Mu has put our heroes on to the trail of a fresco depicting The Eyes That See All, near an oasis in 

the desert. But Zares is there too, and attempts to do away with Mendoza.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

24/02/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Fresco Of The Evil Eyes 2 20
While searching for The Eyes That See All in the ruins of a cursed temple, our heroes are attacked by Zares who 

lashes out on Mendoza, Sancho, and Pedro.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG v Y

24/02/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Party Plans 4 10 Big Cuz blames Little J when her party plans go wrong - but maybe it can still be a happy birthday... for everyone. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic Easy And Reach Out I'll Be There 1 24
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

24/02/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Home Court Advantage 2 15
Wham visits his hometown of Stone Mountain, GA, to reconnect with family, friends, and his favorite childhood 

teacher before inviting her and her class on a field trip to a local animal sanctuary.
USA English-100 2022 RPT G Y



24/02/2026 1725 Business & Economics Small Business Secrets Bitesize Oasis Bakery 2 7
Raw milk has always been controversial, but Saxon Joye has found a way to make it legal and available in 

supermarkets.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT NC

24/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas Indian Country Today News 0 0
Indian Country Today News is an independent news channel that serves Indigenous communities with news, 

entertainment, and opinion.
USA English-100 2025 NC

24/02/2026 1800 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Girramay Country-  Cardwell QLD Part 1 4 13
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

24/02/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 27 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

24/02/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Arctic Secrets Wild Seas 1 5
On the north-east coast of Baffin Island, in Canada's Arctic, lies Ninginganiq, a blustery wilderness where only the 

intrepid travel.
USA English-100 2017 RPT PG a Y Y Y

24/02/2026 1930 Culture & Society Faboriginal Family 1 3
Host Steven Oliver and team captains Elaine Crombie and Daniel Browning explore art through the subject of 

Family. Guests include Emma Donovan, Matt Ford, Ian Zaro and Bjorn Stewart.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT M l Y

24/02/2026 2000 Variety House Of Blak: Miss First Nation 1 1
Eight queens from across Australia, each with a distinct style, identity, and cultural connection arrive for the Miss 

First Nation Competition.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025

24/02/2026 2030 Comedy The Commitments   0
Follows the travails of Jimmy Rabbitte to form the 'World's Hardest Working Band', The Commitments, and bring 

soul music to the people of Dublin, Ireland. (Robert Arkins, Michael Aherne)
IRELAND

English-50; Gaelige 

(Irish Gaelic)-50
1991 RPT M l v Y

24/02/2026 2240 Drama Boys On The Side   0 A motion picture that celebrates the art of survival, the gift of laughter and the miracle of friendship. FRANCE English-100 1995 RPT MA a l Y Y

24/02/2026 2440 Entertainment Going Places With Ernie Dingo
Wilsons Promontory,  Wagga Wagga, 

Margaret River
5 11

Narelda experiences Wilsons Promontory by sea, Bianca spends a day with football star Jada Whyman, and Ernie 

inspects the craftsmanship of a surf-inspired furniture maker in Margaret River.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG Y Y

24/02/2026 2535 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Footprince 0 0 A five-piece band line up from Broome, Footprince. AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

24/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Saltwater Freshwater Jay Davis Trio 2013 6
Jay Davis Trio: Jay Davis not only rocks it out as shown in this episode but also regards himself as a bit of a 

comedian. Jay shares his childhood stories about growing up around Taree.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

24/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Shellie Morris 2013 1
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

24/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Ray Beadle 2013 2
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

25/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Gija Country -  Bungle Bungles WA Part 

1
4 9

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Jaru Country - Bungle Bungles WA Part 

2
4 10

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT PG

25/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 5
Tama gets a checkup from Doctor Buzz and Jojo meets a beautiful purerehua. We meet the Starjam Dance Group 

and learn how important it is to move your tinana.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y



25/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Traditional Tools 1 11
Noongar people have been solid tool makers for a long, long time. Karli, the boomerang and kitj, the spear are 

very useful tools.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

25/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Magic Food Disc 1 4 Our birds scheme a convoluted heist to break into the human nest and steal some very mysterious looking kai. NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

25/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Rats In The Mia Mia 3 6
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold Secret Of The Temple 1 10
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

25/02/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Dingoes 3 12
Fraser Island in Queensland beckons and so too does the need to sustain the predator that calls the World 

Heritage site home.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG a w Y

25/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic Ben And Love Is Like A Heatwave 1 7
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Nico Cries Wolf 3 3
Nico makes others angry because he 'cries wolf' to get their attention. His comical adventure will make him 

realize that 'crying wolf' can have unpleasant consequences!
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Pirate Klub 1 4
Under the plastic palm trees of their inflatable island, it's vacation time for the hackers. Our heroes want to 

reopen an old passage that has become impassable...
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

25/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa How Do Areoplanes Fly 1 24
Stanley asks 'How do aeroplanes fly?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about a young boy named Cooper 

who sets about making the first ever flying machine.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

25/02/2026 950 Animated Chums Turtles Everywhere 1 2 Turtles begin to appear everywhere causing chaos, the Chums must help the turtles find their home by the creek. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

25/02/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Arctic Secrets Wild Seas 1 5
On the north-east coast of Baffin Island, in Canada's Arctic, lies Ninginganiq, a blustery wilderness where only the 

intrepid travel.
USA English-100 2017 RPT PG a Y Y Y

25/02/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 27 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

25/02/2026 1100 Culture & Society Faboriginal Family 1 3
Host Steven Oliver and team captains Elaine Crombie and Daniel Browning explore art through the subject of 

Family. Guests include Emma Donovan, Matt Ford, Ian Zaro and Bjorn Stewart.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT M l Y

25/02/2026 1130 Variety House Of Blak: Miss First Nation 1 1
Eight queens from across Australia, each with a distinct style, identity, and cultural connection arrive for the Miss 

First Nation Competition.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT

25/02/2026 1200 Culture & Society Piri's Tiki Tour Waihau Bay 5 8
Piri's in Waihau Bay. Fishing off the rocks with Bennie Haerewa. He also goes sky high in a chopper to go deer 

spotting.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG a w Y

25/02/2026 1230 Culture & Society Song Of Rapa Nui 0 0
At the age of 30, on the brink of international success, Teave gives up her career to pursue a new dream, coming 

back full circle to Rapa Nui to found a free music school for the island's children.
CHILE English-100 2024 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 1350 Fillers Road Open Beagle Boys 1 2 Stories from the community in Beagle Bay. AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT G



25/02/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen
Lloyd Pigram: Pork Adobo & Boab 

Custard With Bush Passionfruit Topping
2 6

Lloyd draws on his Filipino heritage and his Auntie's recipe for this locally loved dish with a humble bush fruit 

Boab to make a custard, and a bush passionfruit topping.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Have A Go 8 85
Eco-entrepreneur Lottie Dalziel and Chef of the Year Jo Barrett join Adam to demonstrate how to have a go at 

their favourite food fundamentals.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Out Of Control 1 12
After a long hesitation, Spartakus and Tehrig navigate through an interlayer tunnel, dangerous passage which can 

lead them either to Arkadia, or to their death.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y

25/02/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Separation 2 21 After Ambrosius set them free, our heroes learn that the fresco is a copy of The Eyes That See All located in Tibet. FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

25/02/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Fire Of The Dragon 2 22
At the location of The Eyes That See All, the Yellow Dragon ignited a path of fire to the top of a Himalayan 

mountain. Back on the ship, Ambrosius and the children notice somebody has come onboard.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

25/02/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Brave J 4 2 Little J and Big Cuz discover that super heroes come in all sizes. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic I Want You Back And Nowhere To Run 1 25
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Slammin' Street Ball 2 16
The Globetrotters learn the benefits of verse with "Street Poets."  The team tells their history of being goodwill 

ambassadors.
USA English-100 2022 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 1725 Business & Economics Small Business Secrets Bitesize Voula Greek 2 8 Nick and Voula have created a successful small business based on food, family and partnership. AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT NC

25/02/2026 1730 News - Overseas APTN National News Weekend Edition 2025 0 News week in review from Canada's Indigenous broadcaster APTN. CANADA 2025 NC

25/02/2026 1800 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Girramay Country-  Cardwell QLD Part 2 4 14
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

25/02/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 28 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

25/02/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Great Blue Wild Cocos Island 1 1
Located in the wild blue waters of the south-eastern Pacific. And ringed by one of the world's richest coral reefs, 

Cocos is a Holy Grail for divers and undersea explorers.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

25/02/2026 1930 Nature & Environment Extraordinary Animals Creativity 1 1
This episode explores how creativity enables impressive problem-solving skillsand drives forward adaptations 

that are essential for survival.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 2000 Nature & Environment Extraordinary Animals Gluttony 1 2
Gluttony doesn't always come in the form of over-eating - exploring the lives of some incredibly adept eaters; this 

episode showcases the unusual strategies these animals have developed to thrive.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

25/02/2026 2030 Sexuality Transblack Sammy 1 4
Continuing through her transition now in her twenties, Sammy revisits Rockhampton to reminisce on what's 

made her the strong woman she is today.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT M a s

25/02/2026 2040 Culture & Society This Is Ballroom 0 0 In Rio, LGBTQ+ youth of color recreates Ballroom culture on their own terms. BRAZIL
Portuguese-95; 

English-5
2024



25/02/2026 2225 Sexuality Kiki  0
A documentary delving into the unique and powerful stories of seven unique characters from the Kiki community, 

capturing both their personal battles and spectacular performances.
USA English-100 2016 RPT MA l Y

25/02/2026 2405 Entertainment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Rottnest Island, Tamar Valley, Mildura 5 12
Ernie is welcomed onto Wadjemup by a Whadjuk elder, Rae gets a taste of Tassie's Tamar Valley with a wine 

educator, and Narelda takes on a trapeze in regional Victoria.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT PG Y Y

25/02/2026 2500 Popular Music / Jazz Cultural Connections Immersion Festival 2021 3
Concert series with live performances from Indigenous artists at the 1770 Cultural Connections Immersion 

Festival in central Queensland.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G

25/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Archie Roach 2013 3
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G q

25/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Quique Neira 2013 5
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

25/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Busby Marou 2013 6
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

26/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Noongar Country - The Pinnacles WA 

Part 1
4 11

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

26/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay
Noongar Country - The Pinnacles WA 

Part 2
4 12

Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

26/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 6
Buzz finds a new friend at the playground, Jojo makes waka rererangi and Tama, Maia & Jojo have friends round 

for tea.
NEW ZEALAND

English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Feelings 1 12
Do you feel djoorabiny, do you feel happy? Or do you feel menditj, do you feel sick? Make sure you share how 

you feel with someone who cares. It's moorditj koolangka!
AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

26/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View Spread The Love 1 5
The humans love to clean, so why not help them have a cleaning party! The best way to help out? By dive 

bombing them with some well placed, certified organic tiko. Splat!
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

26/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Possums On My Roof 3 7
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold Messengers Of The Region 1 11
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

26/02/2026 750 Education Bushwhacked Wolf Spider 3 13 This creepy crawly episode is an invitation to join the hosts on a lunch date in Gosford, New South Wales. AUSTRALIA English-100 2015 RPT PG a w Y

26/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic War And Tracks Of My Tears 1 8
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Julie And The Mockingbird 3 4
When Julie gets stuck in the pond, she is too embarrassed and proud to ask for help. On an expedition, she will 

understand that everyone needs help sometimes and that it's okay to ask for it!
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Living Crystal 1 5 Fleeing from the pirate scooters, Tehrig steps inside a huge crystal formation which turns out to be inhabited. FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT G Y Y



26/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Who Invented Dogs 1 25
Louie asks 'Who invented dogs?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about a young girl called Megan who 

discovers a Teapot Genie in the attic of her new house!
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

26/02/2026 950 Animated Chums Loonie Tune 1 3 The chums discover a young loon lost in the wilderness and must work together to find her family. CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

26/02/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Great Blue Wild Cocos Island 1 1
Located in the wild blue waters of the south-eastern Pacific. And ringed by one of the world's richest coral reefs, 

Cocos is a Holy Grail for divers and undersea explorers.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

26/02/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 28 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

26/02/2026 1100 Nature & Environment Extraordinary Animals Creativity 1 1
This episode explores how creativity enables impressive problem-solving skillsand drives forward adaptations 

that are essential for survival.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 1130 Nature & Environment Extraordinary Animals Gluttony 1 2
Gluttony doesn't always come in the form of over-eating - exploring the lives of some incredibly adept eaters; this 

episode showcases the unusual strategies these animals have developed to thrive.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 1200 Culture & Society This Is Ballroom This Is Ballroom 0 0 In Rio, LGBTQ+ youth of color recreates Ballroom culture on their own terms. BRAZIL
Portuguese-95; 

English-5
2024 RPT

26/02/2026 1340 Fillers Road Open Broome - St Mary's 1 3 Stories from the community in Broome. AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT G

26/02/2026 1350 Fillers Road Open Derby - Holy Rosary 1 4 Stories from the Holy Rosary School and community in Derby, Western Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT G

26/02/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen
Ali & Mitch Torres: Chilli Tamarind 

Jinnup (Stingray) & Cockle Salad
2 7 Inspired by their mother's cooking, Ali and Mitch prepare two seafood dishes. AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Gather Around 8 86
It's time to gather around, as urban gardener Connie Cao and chef Alastair McLeod join Adam to make food that's 

best for sharing.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT PG Y

26/02/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Children... And Mice 1 13
Rebecca got lost in the forest. Bewitched by the melody of an enchanted flute, she discovers a city mysterious 

populated by only children and mice.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

26/02/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Expedition 2 23
In the Himalayas, our heroes discover a frozen Olmec holding a strange map. They meet Lian Li again, who has 

come to forewarn them of a great danger.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

26/02/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Nest Of The Condor 2 24
Our young heroes and Ambrosius have managed to enter the second City of Gold. Esteban and Zia receive a 

message delivered by holograms of The Sages of Mu and Atlantis.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Radio Show 4 3 Big Cuz fears she's bitten off more than she can chew when she offers to organise the school's radio broadcast. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic Higher Ground And Living For The City 1 26
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colorful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

26/02/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Global Heart Warming 2 17
Jet brings Cheese, Hotshot, and Hops to a Los Angeles shelter to cook for their residents. Torch revisits her past 

and  shows love to the family that raised her.
USA English-100 2022 RPT G



26/02/2026 1725 Business & Economics Small Business Secrets Bitesize Lemon Myrtle 2 9 Find out how a retired police officer launched a successful business that is now flying high with Qantas. AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT NC

26/02/2026 1730 Nature & Environment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Lake Mungo 3 10
The dry and remote Lake Mungo in New South Wales west is Ernie's destination. He meets up with a traditional 

owner, a guide, and an AFLW footy player working on her farm.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y Y

26/02/2026 1800 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Gomeroi Country -  Moree NSW Part 1 4 15
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

26/02/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 29 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

26/02/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Great Blue Wild Socorro Islands, Mexico 1 2
The Socorro Islands have been called 'The Mexican Galapagos'. Like the Galapagos the deep blue waters of 

Socorro overflow with wildlife.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

26/02/2026 1929 Nature & Environment NITV Weather 1 46 Australian First Nations essential weekend weather forecasts, preparedness tips and cultural knowledge. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 NC

26/02/2026 1930 Entertainment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Freycinet National Park 7 1
Ernie learns local culture from a palawa guide and discovers what it takes to produce award winning wine with a 

local grower. Meanwhile, Mark hits the water for a kayaking adventure.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT Y

26/02/2026 2030 Crime The Green Veil 1 3
Days before their own disappearance, Glennie and Gilberto Sutton reckon with the kidnapping of their daughter. 

Gordon follows Mabel as she visits a person of interest in the alien abduction case.
USA English-100 2022 RPT MA a s Y Y

26/02/2026 2100 Crime The Green Veil 1 4
Abigail discovers a dark secret about Gordon's work. Gordon confronts Mabel about her trip to the Sutton Farm, 

and a neighbor approaches Gordon with a unique question.
USA English-100 2022 RPT M a l s Y Y

26/02/2026 2130 Action Adventure Godzilla Minus One   0
In postwar Japan, a new terror rises; Godzilla. Will the devastated people be able to survive... let alone fight 

back?
JAPAN Japanese-100 2023 RPT M a h v Y

26/02/2026 2345 Horror The Moogai   0 An Aboriginal psychological horror, The Moogai is the story of a family terrorised by a child-stealing spirit. AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT M a h Y

26/02/2026 2400 Culture & Society The Endangered Generation  0
This film challenges the myth that our world is fundamentally driven by selfishness and competition - a story that 

for centuries has shaped our understanding of humankind and nature.
AUSTRALIA

English-90; Spanish-

10
2022 RPT PG a l Y Y Y

26/02/2026 2535 Culture & Society Stompem Ground 2022 - Yatangal 0 0
Yatangal from Mijil Mil Miya, near Bidyadanga, perform with a seven-piece band with lead singer and songwriter, 

Karajarri man Mervyn Mulardy and accompanied by Karajarri dancers.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

26/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc Nitv On The Road: Boomerang Festival Best Of . . . 2013 7
Boomerang is a festival held in Byron Bay over the Easter long weekend. Run by Rhoda Roberts, the creator of the 

Dreaming Festival, it's a mixture of Australian and International Indigenous Acts.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

26/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Bush Mechanics 2013 1 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT PG

26/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Warren H. Williams And Frank Yamma 2013 2 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

27/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Girramay Country-  Cardwell QLD Part 1 4 13
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G



27/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Girramay Country-  Cardwell QLD Part 2 4 14
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

27/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 7 Mohio talks about whanau, Tama goes camping with Maia and Jojo and Oma meets a baby rapeti. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time Seasons And Weather 1 13 There are maar keny bonar, six seasons. Birak is hot time, time for djiba-djobaliny, swimming time. AUSTRALIA English-100 2009 RPT G

27/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View They Bounce 1 6
Golf, Rugby, Soccer. Humans really give those eggs a hard time! After one of the 'eggs' makes its way into the 

tree, the birds take care of it like their own pepe.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

27/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Red Back Spider 3 8
Three mischievous Aboriginal boys and their cousin Jedda always followed by their dingo puppy Snowy, go 

exploring and investigate new and exciting mysteries in the Aussie Bush.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold Secret Of The Medallions 1 12
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

27/02/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Arafura File Snake 1 0
Brandon challenges Kayne to catch, cook and then eat an Arafura File Snake - a rare delicacy that lives in croc-

infested waters in Arnhem Land!
AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic
I'm A Roadrunner And Smiling Faces 

Sometimes
1 9

Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colourful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe Pam's Apology 3 5
While she's playing with two little porcupines, Pam stands on the tail of one of them. Claiming it was an accident, 

she refuses to apologize. Later, she realizes that apologizing is nice thing to do.
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Law Of The Mogokhs 1 6
Tired from travelling, Tehrig must stop in a snowy steppe. There our heroes meet Myra and her grandfather, 

whose village is regularly looted by warriors Mogokhs.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

27/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa Why Do Cats Go Out At Night 1 1
Louie asks 'Why do cats go out at night?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about the underground jam mines 

where cats work all night so we can have jam on toast in the morning.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

27/02/2026 950 Animated Chums Duck, Duck, Fly 1 4
A duckling is worried that he won't learn to fly in time to fly south for the winter. The Chums jump into action and 

teach him how to fly.
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G

27/02/2026 1000 Nature & Environment Great Blue Wild Socorro Islands, Mexico 1 2
The Socorro Islands have been called 'The Mexican Galapagos'. Like the Galapagos the deep blue waters of 

Socorro overflow with wildlife.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

27/02/2026 1050 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 29 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC

27/02/2026 1100 Entertainment Going Places With Ernie Dingo Freycinet National Park 7 1
Ernie learns local culture from a palawa guide and discovers what it takes to produce award winning wine with a 

local grower. Meanwhile, Mark hits the water for a kayaking adventure.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT Y

27/02/2026 1200 Dance Sing About This Country 2021 0
Sing About This Country' is a documentary following country music star Troy Cassar-Daley and his good friends 

from The Black Image Band
AUSTRALIA English-100 2021 RPT G Y Y

27/02/2026 1400 Cooking Kriol Kitchen
Elijah Prewitt: Asian Style Crayfish With 

Green Pawpaw Salad
2 8

Elijah's cooking influence comes from living in Broome and growing up with many of his mates, eating whatever 

was caught from the ocean and the inlands.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2014 RPT G Y



27/02/2026 1430 Travel The Cook Up With Adam Liaw Tastes Like Home 4 1
Joining Adam in the kitchen tonight is "Black Comedy" star, Craig Quartermaine, and chef and cookbook author, 

Rosheen Kaul, to serve you a delicious dose of nostalgia.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 1500 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea The Gladiators Of Barkar 1 14 Recognizing Barkar, the city of Gladiators, Spartakus asks Tehrig to bypass it, refusing to even talk about it. FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

27/02/2026 1525 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold The Revelation 2 25
Our heroes have escaped The City as it was closing in upon itself. So has Ambrosius, who has stolen a matrix of 

olishark from the City of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

27/02/2026 1555 Animated The Mysterious Cities Of Gold Face To Face 2 26
Back in the village, the children happily reunite with Ambrosius. Mendoza reveals to Esteban that his father is 

alive and waiting for him. Esteban meets with his father, but their reunion is cut short
FRANCE English-100 2013 RPT PG Y

27/02/2026 1625 Animated Little J & Big Cuz Brother Country 4 4 Little J longs to join "budda" George on country, while Ally looks up to "tidda" Big Cuz. AUSTRALIA English-100 2023 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 1635 Animated Motown Magic It's Easy As Abc 1 1
When Grandpa Marvin is feeling down, Ben tries to cheer him up by bringing an old car at the junkyard back to 

life.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

27/02/2026 1700 Sport Harlem Globetrotters: Play It Forward Honorable Adventures 2 18
The team highlights their greatest showmen. The Harlem Globetrotters perform for servicemen and their families 

during a visit to Moody Air Force Base.
USA English-100 2022 RPT G

27/02/2026 1725 Business & Economics Small Business Secrets Bitesize Kallico 2 10 This company's bush tucker menu is taking off and spreading the word about the traditions of Indigenous people. AUSTRALIA English-100 2017 RPT NC

27/02/2026 1730 News - Domestic NITV News: Nula 2026 5
The latest news from the oldest living culture, join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

27/02/2026 1800 Nature & Environment Bamay
Murrumbidgee River - Madi Madi, Dadi 

Dadi & Nganguruku Country
2 6

A slow TV showcase of the stunning landscapes found in Madi Madi, Dadi Dadi and Nganguruku Country along 

the waters of the Murrumbidgee River.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2020 RPT G

27/02/2026 1840 Nature & Environment Great Blue Wild Bahamas 1 3
The islands of the Bahamas are a stunning nature-lover's paradise spread over more than 100,000 square miles of 

the Atlantic Ocean, about 150 miles from Florida's south-eastern coast.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

27/02/2026 1929 Nature & Environment NITV Weather 1 46 Australian First Nations essential weekend weather forecasts, preparedness tips and cultural knowledge. AUSTRALIA English-100 2025 RPT NC

27/02/2026 1930 Fantasy Legend   0
Set in a timeless mythical forest inhabited by fairies, goblins, unicorns, and mortals, the fantastic story has Tom 

Cruise as a mystical forest dweller chosen by fate to undertake a heroic quest.
USA English-100 1985 RPT PG h l v Y Y

27/02/2026 2110 Education First Nations Bedtime Stories Star Dreaming 4 2
Wiradjuri Elder and cultural knowledge holder Doug Sutherland takes us on a tour through the stars as seen by 

Wiradjuri people for the last 60,000 years.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; 

Wiradjuri-50
2022 RPT G

27/02/2026 2115 Action Adventure The Golden Child   0
Eddie Murphy plays a social worker with a speciality for finding lost children. He is told he is the 'Chosen One' and 

sent on a madcap mission to save the mystical 'Golden Child'. #MovieMayhem
USA English-100 1986 RPT M v Y Y

27/02/2026 2255 News - Domestic NITV News: Nula 2026 5
The latest news from the oldest living culture, join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

27/02/2026 2325 Culture & Society Turn Up Respect 0 0 Featuring the stories of people and prevention programs that are teaching respect in community. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG



27/02/2026 2345 Culture & Society Two Laws  0
White people don't understand that there are two laws; white people have different laws from Aboriginal people. 

Two Laws is a film about history, law and life in the community of Borroloola in FNQ.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1982 RPT PG a n Y

27/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Bernard Fanning 2013 3 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

27/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Tjintu Desert Band 2013 4 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

27/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Mbantua Tjupi Band 2013 5 A weekend of culture and music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

28/02/2026 500 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Gomeroi Country -  Moree NSW Part 1 4 15
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

28/02/2026 530 Documentary (Temporary) Bamay Gomeroi Country - Moree NSW Part 2 4 16
Slow TV is back on NITV with more beautiful Bamay, celebrating stunning landscapes of Countries across 

Australia. Sit back and relax with the healing powers of Country.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

28/02/2026 600 Education Toi Time 1 8 The Toi Time whanau join a band, Buzz learns the drums and and Aunty Anika sings her favourite song. NEW ZEALAND
English-60; Maori-

40
2022 RPT G Y

28/02/2026 630 Pre-school Waabiny Time 2 1 Celebrate Nyoongar Culture and learn more about our country with Waabiny Time AUSTRALIA English-100 2011 RPT G

28/02/2026 655 Animated Birds Eye View They Love Their Mummy's Vom 1 7
The baby humans have erupted into song; this must mean they're hungry! Luckily Kereru is here to save the day 

with a big juicy mouthful of...wriggly worms.
NEW ZEALAND English-100 2022 RPT PG

28/02/2026 705 Animated Aussie Bush Tales Quack! A Peeking Duck 4 1 Boya is very happy when he finds a possible new pet, but this pet is VERY noisy. AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT G Y

28/02/2026 720 Animated Mysterious Cities Of Gold Mystery Of The Parents 1 13
The original 80s animation classic that follows a young orphan called Esteban as he searches the New World for 

both his father and the mysterious Cities of Gold.
FRANCE English-100 1982 RPT PG Y

28/02/2026 750 Entertainment Bushwhacked Cassowary 1 0 Brandon challenges Kayne to track down an elusive cassowary, one of Australia's rarest birds. AUSTRALIA English-100 2012 RPT G Y

28/02/2026 815 Animated Motown Magic Twenty Five Miles And Skywriter 1 10
Imaginative boy Ben transforms his city by bringing colourful street art to life, armed with a magic paintbrush and 

the classic sounds of Motown.
USA English-100 2020 RPT G Y

28/02/2026 840 Animated The Magic Canoe The Squirrel Man 3 6
Nico reads a superhero book and decides to become the Squirrel Man. Fortunately, the funny adventure will 

make him realize that doing acrobatics in a tree can be very dangerous!
CANADA English-100 2019 RPT G Y

28/02/2026 910 Animated Spartakus And The Sun Beneath The Sea Night Of The Amazons 1 7
Spartakus and three pirates have been taken prisoner by a Sultana, who reigns over a city where women enslave 

men. Arkana and Massmedia are forced to form an alliance to try to free their friends.
FRANCE English-100 1985 RPT PG Y Y

28/02/2026 940 Education The World According To Grandpa What Happens Inside A Computer 1 2
Stanley asks 'What happens inside a computer?' and Grandpa spins one of his tall tales about the hundreds of 

teeny-tiny miniature pigs that make everything inside a computer work.
UNITED KINGDOM English-100 2020 RPT G

28/02/2026 950 Animated Chums Squirrelly For Nuts 1 5
A family of squirrels are having a hard time finding enough nuts to stock up for winter. The Chums split up to find 

new friends to help collect enough nuts.
CANADA English-100 2023 RPT G



28/02/2026 1000 Fantasy Legend   0
Set in a timeless mythical forest inhabited by fairies, goblins, unicorns, and mortals, the fantastic story has Tom 

Cruise as a mystical forest dweller chosen by fate to undertake a heroic quest.
USA English-100 1985 RPT PG h l v Y Y

28/02/2026 1135 Biography Mabo: Life Of An Island Man  0
Award winning documentary about the private and public stories of a man so passionate about family and home 

that he fought an entire nation and its legal system.
AUSTRALIA English-100 1997 RPT PG a Y Y Y

28/02/2026 1315 News - Domestic NITV News: Nula 2026 5
The latest news from the oldest living culture, join Natalie Ahmat and the team of NITV journalists for stories 

from an Indigenous perspective.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 RPT NC Y

28/02/2026 1345 Nature & Environment Great Blue Wild Bahamas 1 3
The islands of the Bahamas are a stunning nature-lover's paradise spread over more than 100,000 square miles of 

the Atlantic Ocean, about 150 miles from Florida's south-eastern coast.
CANADA English-100 2016 RPT G Y Y

28/02/2026 1435 Fillers Road Open Gibb River - Wanalirri 1 5 Stories from the Wanalirri Catholic School and community at Gibb River. AUSTRALIA English-100 2010 RPT G

28/02/2026 1445 Culture & Society Sammy Butcher: Out Of The Shadows  0
Self taught from the age of ten, Warumpi Band's, Sammy Butcher is renowned as the best guitar player in Central 

Australia.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2004 RPT PG a w Y

28/02/2026 1520 Culture & Society Where The Dreamings Come From  0
This film documents the visit of the Areyonga School back to Uluru and Mutitjulu, where elders pass onto the 

younger generation their Tjukurpa and share the dreamings of their ancestors.
AUSTRALIA

English-50; 

Pitjantjatjara-50
2022 RPT G Y Y

28/02/2026 1530 Rock \ Pop Etc Soh Presents: Generations And Dynasties 2024 3
Join us for a brand new First Nations series taking place over three weeks. Combining conversation, storytelling 

and song, the series will feature three esteemed First Nations families.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG Y

28/02/2026 1700 History First Australians There Is No Other Law 1 4
Supported by pastoralists keen to make their fortune, the homicidal police officer Constable Willshire, brings 

mayhem to the Arrernte nation in Central Australia.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2008 RPT PG q Y Y Y

28/02/2026 1800 Culture & Society Haututu Hunters 1 5
Four city slickers get out of their comfort zones and connect with their whenua and whanau. Jordan takes the 

boys to meet his cousin Louis in Oakura for some fishing off the rocks.
NEW ZEALAND Maori-100 2023 RPT PG

28/02/2026 1830 News - Domestic NITV News Update 2026 30 NITV News recaptures the highlights of Indigenous news around the country. AUSTRALIA English-100 2026 NC

28/02/2026 1840 Culture & Society The Other Side A Plea From The Pines 8 1
The rooms at the Sam Waller Museum are full of oddities and curiosities from the past; the team makes 

unsettling contact with a lost spirit.  
CANADA English-100 2021 RPT PG a h

28/02/2026 1905 Culture & Society The Other Side B-A-Z-Z-O-O 8 2
Exploring a maze of underground tunnels in Moose Jaw, the team looks to make contact with the spirits that hold 

secrets about the city's dark past.
CANADA English-100 2021 RPT PG a h

28/02/2026 1930 History Alone Australia Reunion Special 2 11
The Reunion brings the entire cast together for the first time since they were dropped into the extreme and wild 

terrain of New Zealand's South Island (Aotearoa's Te Waipounamu).
AUSTRALIA English-99; Maori-1 2024 RPT M l Y Y

28/02/2026 2035 Drama Lady In The Water   0
Cleveland Heep, an apartment superintendent, encounters a girl swimming in the complex's pool and learns that 

she is actually a magical character from a story who wants to return to her world.
USA English-100 2006 RPT PG a h

28/02/2026 2235 Rock \ Pop Etc Soh Presents: Generations And Dynasties 2024 3
Join us for a brand new First Nations series taking place over three weeks. Combining conversation, storytelling 

and song, the series will feature three esteemed First Nations families.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2024 RPT PG Y

28/02/2026 2350 Nature & Environment Coextinction  0
After a mother orca carries her dead calf for 17 days, two filmmakers spring into action, joining Indigenous 

leaders and scientists making a final attempt to save the endangered orca.
CANADA English-100 2021 RPT M l Y Y Y



28/02/2026 2525 Rock \ Pop Etc Stompem Ground: Seaside Drifters 0 0
With their large following in the Pilbara and Kimberley. Rock/Reggae family band Seaside Drifters keep it going 

with original songs including Wanamulnong, Little Sister, Reggae Me.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2022 RPT G

28/02/2026 2600 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On the Road: Mbantua Special 2013 6 A weekend of Culture and Music in Central Australia. AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

28/02/2026 2700 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road Laura Festival 2013 0
This program showcases performances by the traditional dance groups who were at the Laura Aboriginal Dance 

Festival 2013 with the Festival coordinator Raymond Blanco giving insight into the event.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2013 RPT G

28/02/2026 2800 Rock \ Pop Etc NITV On The Road: Women of Barunga 2016 1
From our travelling music series NITV showcases veterans and newcomers alike as they perform at the Barunga 

Festival 2016.
AUSTRALIA English-100 2016 RPT G


